★ F	Roll Call Number <i>34-0754</i>
D-4-	Mars 20, 2024

Agenda Item Number

Date May 20, 2024

## APPROVAL OF GRANT AGREEMENT WITH DES MOINES AIRPORT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, on December 20, 2021, by Roll Call No. 21-1943, the City Council supported providing financial assistance to the Des Moines Airport Authority for construction of a new terminal at the Des Moines International Airport; and,

WHEREAS, the City will benefit economically from the new terminal and thus desires to provide financial support to the Authority for this construction; and,

WHEREAS, in the attached agreement, the City of Des Moines agrees to payments over four fiscal years to the Authority and the Authority agrees to provide updates as to the status of construction of the new terminal.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached Grant Agreement is hereby approved, and the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute and administer the Agreement on behalf of the City of Des Moines.

(Council Communication No. 24-216)

MOVED by	Latto	to adopt.	Second by	Vox
FORM APPRO	A			
Thomas G. Fish	D. Wishen J	۸,		
Thomas G. Fish	er Jr.			
Deputy City Att				

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
BOESEN	~			
SIMONSON	V			
voss	V			
COLEMAN	V			
WESTERGAARD	V			
MANDELBAUM	V			
GATTO	V			
TOTAL	7			
MOTION CARRIED APPROVE				

## CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Course Boese Mayor

Roura Baungastra

City Clerk